Resolution Number 2012-04 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

To Adopt the Hamiltonban Township Emergency Operations Plan

WHEREAS, The Pennsylvania Emergency Management Services Code (The Code) holds elected officials responsible for the protection of their citizens in the of a disaster; and

WHEREAS, The Code requires that each municipality have an Emergency Operations Plan; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, desires to adopt an Emergency Operations Plan for Hamiltonban Township; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT SO RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township that the Hamiltonban Township Emergency Operations Plan is hereby adopted as the official Plan of the Township and supersedes all previous plans.

ADOPTED, this resolution this 3rd day of January 2012 at its regularly scheduled meeting which was duly convened in accordance with the law.

ATTESTED BY:

Deborah K. Feiler Secretary/Treasurer

Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township

Chairman Robert L.

Vice Chairman Coleen

Gordon

Rood Supervisor H

Supervisor James E. Grinder

Supervisor Douglas W. Woerner

PROMULGATION

THIS PLAN WAS ADOPTED BY THE HAMILTONBAN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS UNDER RESOLUTION NO. 2012-04 DATED Jan 3, 2012. THIS SUPERSEDES ALL PREVIOUS PLANS.

(Supervisor - Chairman)

Supervisor – Vice Chairman)

(Supervisor)

(Supervisor)

(Supervisor)

(Emergency Management Coordinator)

(Secretary/Treasurer)

vii